PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald S. Hansen	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loegering Mfg., Inc.
Street Address:	15514 37th Street Southeast
City:	Casselton
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12519007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: ptomail@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Hansen, PLLP

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L3-036-04-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Donovan

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_60874383#page1.tif source=assignment_60874383#page2.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 022819 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald S. Hansen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5365 157th Avenue Southeast, Kindred, North Dakota, 58051, made an invention as shown and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/874,383, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the foregoing on December 12, 2006 (attorney docket no. L3-036-02-US) and entitled:

CONVERSION SYSTEM FOR A WHEELED VEHICLE

WHEREAS, Loegering Mfg. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said CONVERSION SYSTEM FOR A WHEELED VEHICLE invention as shown and disclosed in such patent application and any resultant patent or patents for said invention (including any patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, renewals, reissues, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof), including all foreign rights thereunder, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Loegering Mfg. The undersigned agrees to cooperate with Loegering Mfg. Inc., as Inc. reasonably necessary, to secure and maintain protection for such application and when requested will thereafter sign any documents including, but not limited to, an Oath or Declaration, or other papers recognizing Loegering Mfg. Inc. ownership as may be required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 022819 FRAME: 0187

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: $\frac{12/3}{0}$

Ronald S. Hansen

Signed at $\frac{lasSelfon}{N}$, this 3 day of 12, 2007.

STATE OF North Dakota

COUNTY OF __CASS

Subscribed and sworn before me this

day of <u>December</u>, 2007.

RECORDED: 06/12/2009